

GAHC040003052026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/80/2026

Hano Mangfi
Son of Shri Nisan Mangfi, resident of Nari Camp Village, PO Sawa, PS Chayang
Tajo, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors
through the Principal Secretary, Public Works Department, Govt of Arunachal
Pradesh. 2:The Chief Engineer (Western Zone)
Age: 0
Occupation :
PWD
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Superintending Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Sagalee
PWD
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Bopia.

4:The Executive Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Chayang Tajo
PWD Division
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Rajesh Sonar, Khyoda Yayo, Gautam Natung, Meenakshi Jerang, M
Basar, Michi Khambo, Binny Nyaruce, R Taku

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 05.03.2026

Heard Mr. R. Sonar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. R. H. Nabam, learned Additional Advocate General for the State respondents.

2. The instant writ petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India has been filed by the petitioner with a grievance that within a period of one year, he has been transferred to different places three times against the Government order dated 19.12.2008.

3. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has been transferred from place to place without giving any reason for his transfer and accordingly, in an RTI application that he had filed before the authority, he received a reply wherein no reason or ground for his transfer from one place to another place within a short span of time has been mentioned.

4. On the other hand, Mr. Nabam, learned Addl. A.G., submits that transfer is a policy of the Government and, on the exigencies of service and administration of personnel, there must definitely be some reason.

5. In view of the aforesaid submission, this Court directs the learned Addl. Advocate General to obtain proper instructions from the concerned authorities regarding the reason for the frequent transfers of the petitioner.

6. List the matter on **11.03.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant