

GAHC040003052026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/80/2026**

Hano Mangfi  
Son of Shri Nisan Mangfi, resident of Nari Camp Village, PO Sawa, PS Chayang  
Tajo, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors  
through the Principal Secretary, Public Works Department, Govt of Arunachal  
Pradesh.      2:The Chief Engineer (Western Zone)  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
PWD  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

3:The Superintending Engineer  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Sagalee  
PWD  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Bopia.

4:The Executive Engineer  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Chayang Tajo  
PWD Division  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Rajesh Sonar, Khyoda Yayo, Gautam Natung, Meenakshi Jerang, M  
Basar, Michi Khambo, Binny Nyaruce, R Taku

**Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 30.03.2026**

Mr. Y. Riram, learned Government Advocate for all the State respondents prays for further 2(two) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

The prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

In the meantime, interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**