

GAHC040003052026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/80/2026

Hano Mangfi
Son of Shri Nisan Mangfi, resident of Nari Camp Village, PO Sawa, PS Chayang
Tajo, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors
through the Principal Secretary, Public Works Department, Govt of Arunachal
Pradesh.

2:The Chief Engineer (Western Zone)

Age: 0

Occupation :

PWD

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3:The Superintending Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Sagalee

PWD

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Bopia.

4:The Executive Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Chayang Tajo

PWD Division

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Rajesh Sonar, Khyoda Yayo, Gautam Natung, Meenakshi Jerang, M

Basar,Michi Khambo,Binny Nyaruce,R Taku

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 27.04.2026

Heard Mr. R. Sonar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. R.H. Nabam, learned Additional Advocate General, Arunachal Pradesh for all the State respondents.

Mr. Nabam has received the written instructions and the relevant file notings leading to the impugned order of transfer dated 09.09.2025. He has submitted that he will bring the same on record by way of an affidavit, which will be filed by 30.04.2026.

Let the notice be issued. The notice is made returnable on 08.05.2026.

As Mr. Nabam has appeared and accepted notices on behalf of all the respondents, issuance of formal notice in respect of the respondents is dispensed with. Mr. Sanar, learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve two copies of the writ petition along with annexures, to Mr. Nabam during the course of the day.

The petitioner shall ensure that its affidavit-in-reply, if any, is filed on or before the next date of listing.

List the case on 08.05.2026.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant